

14
29.1.2025
sb

**CRR 17 of 2023
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**Aditya Bahl & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Nag
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar
Mr. Debanjan Ghosh ...for the petitioners

Mr. Suman De
Mr. Bitasok Banerjee ...for the State

Re: CRAN 2 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Opposite party no. 2 is not represented.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for restoration and re-imposition of the interim order granted by this court vide order dated 26.4.2023.

Upon hearing of learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, let the interim order, granted vide order dated 26.4.2023, be extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 2 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

Re: CRR 17 of 2023

Petitioners are directed to serve a notice upon the opposite party no. 2 intimating the next date of hearing and to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear on 24th February, 2025 under the heading **“Contested Application”**.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)