

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**CRR 17 of 2023**

Aditya Bahl & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Counsel  
Mr. Soumya Nag  
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar  
Mr. Debanjan Ghosh  
... For the petitioners

Mr. Suman De  
Mr. Bitasok Banerji  
... For the State

1. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, in his usual fairness, has stated that though this matter has been listed under the heading “Extension of Interim Order”, but no application has been filed to that effect and accordingly prays for fixing a date for hearing of the revisional application.

2. On such prayer, let the matter appear in the list on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 under the heading “Contested Application”.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**