

Sl.9 04.02.2026
SwD Ct. No.34

C.R.R. 17 of 2023
With
CRAN 3 of 2025

In Re: **Aditya Bahl & Anr.**

...Petitioner

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee,
Mr. Soumya Nag,
Mr. Debanjan Ghosh,
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar,
Mr. Subhanil Roy Chowdhury.

.... For the Petitioner.

Md. Suman De.

.... For the State.

1. Pursuant to an order dated April 20, 2023 an interim order granted by a coordinate bench whereby all the proceedings pending before the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore, South 24 Parganas, was stayed for a limited period.
2. After the interim order was extended from time to time and lastly on 29th January, 2025, extended for a period of eight weeks which was till 29th March, 2025.
3. At this stage, prayer made on behalf of the learned Senior Advocate to file a supplementary affidavit to this CRAN application. The liberty is granted.
4. Let the matter be listed under the heading 'extension of interim order' on 13th February, 2026.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)