

13.02.2026

Court No.34

Item No. 9

sg

**CRR 17 of 2023
with
I.A. No. CRAN 3 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Aditya Bahl and Anr.**

...Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjeer, Id.sr.adv.

Mr. Soumya Nag

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar

Mr. Debanjan Ghosh

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Suman De

Mr. Bitasok Banerjee

...for the State.

Re.: I.A. No. CRAN 3 of 2025

1. Interim order has expired in this case. The application suffers from appropriate reasoning for extension of interim order, hence the interim order was not extended. Pursuant to the order dated 4th February, 2026, learned senior advocate submitted that next date is fixed before the trial Court in the month of May, 2026.
2. In view of the same matter be fixed for hearing on 1st April, 2026 at 12.30 P.M.
3. Accordingly, application being CRAN 3 of 2025 stands disposed of.
4. Parties are to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]