

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 17 of 2023

**Aditya Bahl & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Soumya Nag, Adv.,
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.,
Mr. Debanjan Ghosh, Adv.,
Mr. Subhanil Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Suman De, Adv.,
Mr. Bitasok Banerjee, Adv.
... For the State.

1. Heard the submission of the learned Senior Advocate, Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, representing the petitioners.
2. At this stage, on the prayer made by the learned advocate for the State, further hearing of this matter stands adjourned.
3. Let the matter be listed on **April 16, 2026** under the heading "**Contested Application**".
4. Meanwhile, since no one is representing the opposite party no.2, the State is directed to cause service upon the opposite party no.2 and to file a report the next date of hearing.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]